700477635 01/03/2012 501760514 12/19/2011

(FAX)916317775685

•

P.002/005

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the execution date of first inventor previously recorded on Reel 027396 Frame 0762. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the execution date from 05/12/2011 to 12/05/2011.			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
N			ame	Execution Date	
Andreas Menke			12/05/2011		
Josef Oesterle			12/02/2011		
Dirk Braunwarth				12/05/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA				
Name:	ame: Dr. Ing. h.c. F. Porsche Aktiengesellschaft				
Street Address:		Porscheplatz 1			
City:	Stuttgart				
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	70435	A.H.A.A.			
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1	, , ,			
PROPERTY NUMBI			Number		
	у Турө	133281	101/04/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11		
Propert	у Туре г:	133281	101/04/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11		
Propert Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC	y Type r: CE DATA	II	101/04/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11		
Propert Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	у Туре г: СЕ DATA (212)72	5-2452	101/04/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11		
Propert Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC	у Туре г: СЕ DATA (212)72 2127262	5-2452 2450	68		
Propert Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	у Туре r: CE DATA (212)72 212726; email@	5-2452 2450 hpiplaw.	68	sent via US	
Propert Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence with</i> <i>Mall</i> , Correspondent Narr	y Type r: CE DATA (212)72 2127252 email@ W be sent to the e- ne: HESPO	5-2452 2450 hpiplaw. <i>mail add</i>	68 com ress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be a	sent via US	
Propert Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>Mail</i> , Correspondent Narr Address Line 1:	y Type r: CE DATA (212)72 212726; email@ // <i>be sent to the e-</i> ne: HESPO 110 We	5-2452 2450 hpipiaw. <i>mail add</i> S & POI st 40th \$	68 com <i>ress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be a</i> RCO LLP Street - Suite 2501	sent via US	
Propert Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>Mail</i> , Correspondent Narr	y Type r: CE DATA (212)72 212726; email@ // <i>be sent to the e-</i> ne: HESPO 110 We	5-2452 2450 hpipiaw. <i>mail add</i> S & POI st 40th \$	68 com ress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be a	sent via US	
Propert Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>Mail</i> , Correspondent Narr Address Line 1:	y Type r: CE DATA (212)72 2127262 email@ If be sent to the e-4 ne: HESPO 110 We NEW YO	5-2452 2450 hpipiaw. <i>mail add</i> S & POI st 40th \$	68 com <i>ress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be a</i> RCO LLP Street - Suite 2501	sent via US	
Propert Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wh Mall</i> , Correspondent Narr Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	y Type r: CE DATA (212)72 212726: email@ If be sent to the e-f ne: HESPO 110 We NEW YO ET NUMBER:	5-2452 2450 hpipiaw. <i>mail add</i> S & POI st 40th \$	68 com <i>ress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be a</i> RCO LLP Street - Suite 2501 EW YORK 10018	sent via US	
Propert Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>Mail.</i> Correspondent Narr Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	y Type r: CE DATA (212)72 2127262 email@ W be sent to the e-4 ne: HESPO 110 We NEW YC ET NUMBER: FER:	5-2452 2450 hpipiaw. <i>mail add</i> S & POI st 40th \$	68 com <i>ress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be a</i> RCO LLP Street - Suite 2501 SW YORK 10018 CA15/US/MR	sent via US	

01/02/2012 23:21

501758906 12/16/2011

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
4	Execution Date					
Andreas Menke		05/12/2011				
Josef Oesterie		12/02/2011				
Dirk Braunwarth		12/05/2011				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA	3					
Name: Dr. ing. h.c. F. Porsc	he Aktiengesellschaft					
Street Address: Porscheplatz 1						
City: Stuttgart						
State/Country: GERMANY						
Postal Code: 70435						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 13328	Number					
Application Number: 13328168 CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:(212)725-2452Phone:2127252450Email:email@hpiplawCorrespondence will be sent to the e-mail additional	.com dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via	H \$40.00				
US Mail.	BCO M D					
Correspondent Name: HESPOS & PORCO LLP Address Line 1: 110 West 40th Street						
Address Line 2: Suite 2501						
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CA15/US/MR					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gerald E. Hespos					
Total Attachments: 1 source=CA15asn#page1.tif						

(FAX)916317775685

Atty. Ref.: CA15/US/MR

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee, Dr. Ing. h.c.F. Porsche Aktiengesellschaft, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, located at Porscheplatz 1, 70435 Stuttgart, Germany, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or improvement entitled "PRESSURE TANK SYSTEM FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE", said invention being fully described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, executed this date, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And Said Assignee is Hereby Authorized to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries at its election.

And By This Covenant The Undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patent to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And The Commissioner Of Patents is Hereby Authorized And Requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, to said assignee.

2-12.11 Date <u>QS-12.11</u> Date

when the le Andreas Menke

Josef

Dirk Braunwarth

PATENT REEL: 027520 FRAME: 0285

RECORDED: 12/19/2011